

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P(C) No.423 of 2021

Arun Kumar Keshri **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/1448/2021

23.05.2022	<p>Shri Ravi Kumar, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Rahul Mishra, counsel for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, Additional A.G along with Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A for the State.</p> <p>Post the matter after summer vacation in its due course.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Vacation Judge</p>