



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 423 of 2021

ARUN KUMAR KESHRI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

WPC/1448/2021

Order Sheet

03.03.2025	<p>Mr. Rahul Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. S. P. Kale, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for respondent No.2 in WPC No. 423 of 2021 and counsel for respondent No.6 in WPC/1448/2021.</p> <p><u>WPC No. 423 of 2021</u></p> <p>Mr. Kale would submit that pursuant to eviction warrant, the petitioner has already been dispossessed from the property in question. He prays for and is granted 01 week's time to place on record the relevant documents.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Call these matters after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Nadim	