

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 423 of 2021****ARUN KUMAR KESHRI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/1448/2021****Order Sheet**

| | |
|------------|--|
| 27.10.2025 | <p>Mr. Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. R. K. Gupta, Additional AG, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>Let pleadings be completed in both the cases within a period of 3 weeks.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 17th November, 2025.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> |
|------------|--|

H.Ansari