

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 423 of 2021****ARUN KUMAR KESHRI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/1448/2021****Order Sheet**

19.11.2025	<p>Mr. Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA, Mr. Abhishek Singh, PL and Mr. Shrikant Kaushik on behalf of Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, learned counsels for the respective respondents.</p> <p>State counsel seeks and is granted a weeks' time to file return in WPC No. 1448/2021.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
H.Ansari	