



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 423 of 2021**

**ARUN KUMAR KESHRI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**WPC/1448/2021**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>02/12/2025</b></p> <p>Parul</p>	<p>Mr. Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G. A. and Mr. Shrikant Kaushik, Adv on behalf of Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Let pleadings be completed within a period of 8 weeks.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>JUDGE</b></p>
---------------------------------------	--